## Iowa State Board of Education

## **Executive Summary**

February 8, 2024

Framework for Board Policy Development and Decision Making

Agenda Item:	Rules: Technical Matter – Adopt rules listed in January 2024 Board agenda for adoption (Adopt)
State Board Priority:	Ensuring Equity in Education
State Board Role/Authority:	This rule making is proposed under the authority provided in Iowa Code section 256.7.
Presenter(s):	None – Consent Agenda
Attachment(s):	None
Recommendation:	It is recommended that the State Board adopt the ten chapters listed on its January consent agenda.
Background:	The State Board adopted ten rules chapters at its January 2024 meeting. Those rules were on the Board's consent agenda. None of the rules received any public comment. The Department received technical assistance from the Administrative Code Editor's office that the formal adoption of the rules was too early. The Department recommends that the State Board ratify its prior adoption of those ten rules chapters.